PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6883080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
COMERICA BANK	08/19/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATABAT, LLC
Street Address:	1000 N. WEST STREET, SUITE 820
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9659326
Patent Number:	8660941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-4226

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172365882

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com, erica.clark@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: ICE MILLER LLP/HOLIDAY W. BANTA
Address Line 1: ONE AMERICAN SQUARE SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021350.10011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLIDAY W. BANTA
SIGNATURE:	/Holiday W. Banta/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Katabat-CMA- IP Reassignment and Release (8.2021)(295654978.1)#page1.tif source=Katabat-CMA- IP Reassignment and Release (8.2021)(295654978.1)#page2.tif source=Katabat-CMA- IP Reassignment and Release (8.2021)(295654978.1)#page3.tif

PATENT 506836259 REEL: 057285 FRAME: 0812

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of 19 August, 2021 by COMERICA BANK (the "<u>Assignor</u>") for the benefit of KATABAT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Collections Marketing Center, Inc.) (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), with its principal executive office located at 1000 N. West Street, Suite 820, Wilmington, WA 19801.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (together, the "Intellectual Property") to Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2021 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and U.S. Copyright Office on April 6, 2021 at reel/frame 055829/0673 with respect to patent security interests and at reel/frame 7245/0077 with respect to trademark security interests.
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that such Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property.

	ASSIGN	NOR:
Address:	COMERICA BANK	
39200 Six Mile Road, M/C 7578 Livonia, Michigan 48152	Ву:	Style P Botter
Attn: National Documentation Services	Name:_	Stephen Bitter
	Title:	Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Title:	Patent No.:	Application No.:	Issued or Published?	Issue Date:
System and method for debt presentment and resolution	9,659,326	13294830	Issued	5/23/2017
Method and system for providing a multi channel virtual collections center	8,660,941	11860999	Issued	02/25/2014

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Serial/Registration No.	<u>File Date</u>
FLEXCOLLECT	90332289	November 20, 2020
KATABAT	5434791	March 27, 2018
EASYCOLLECT	6170777	October 6, 2020
EASYCOLLECT	88565505	August 2, 2019
EASYCOLLECT	6186201	October 27, 2020
CREDAGILITY	4552847	June 17, 2014
CMC	4108276	March 6, 2012